Express Mail Label No. EM364959354US				Date: 21 OCTOBER 1998					
120 10:21.98								77292CEB	
Form FTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 RECORDATIO* PAT			1	0-30-	1998			TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Mic Assignor # 2: John	hael J. Simons		. , 5 5	0086				U.S. PTO.	
. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	:						<u>80</u>	
Name: Eastman Kodak (Company	City:	Roches	ier	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	nment		ther:					
Assignment Execution Assignor # 1: 15 (Assignor # 2: 15 (Application number(s) o	October 1998 October 1998 Patent number			n No. To B	•				
If this document is being filed ate of the Assignment, unless stat		v application, the	e execution	date of the app	plication is the same	as the exe	cution		
. Name and address of par	ty to whom corre	espondence c	oncernin	g document	should be maile	d:			
Name: Thomas H.	Close	Add	ress:	Eastman	Kodak Company	y, Patent	t Legal Sta	aff	
City: Rochester		S	tate:	NY	Zip:	1465	50-2201		
. The lotal number of appl	ications and pate	ents involved	is one (1) unless stat	ted as follows:				
. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	: \$	Enc	closed	X	authorized to be	charged	to deposit	account	
. Eastman Kodak Compan	y Deposit accou	nt number: ()5-0225	E					
		DO N	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			
		the foregoig	g informa	tion is true	and correct and	any atto	ached copy	y is a true copy	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowl of the original document 			11	1	2				
To the best of my knowl	t.		lase	5/	Sale	5			

10/29/1996 SBURNS 00000113 050225 09176498 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9536 FRAME: 0600

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

TIME-TEMPERATURE INDICATOR DEVICES

	which is [check one]						
١	a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:						
Ì	a provisional application for patent by:						
	an international application for patent by:						
I	Assignor #1: Michael J. Simons	Date 15 OCTOBER 1998					
	Assignor # 2: John A. Weldy	Date 15 OCTOBER 1998					
	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalism any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these abe filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eexhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to exapplications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-dastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, in relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occeedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance agranted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in an Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be not with the laws of the State of New York USA.					
	Signature of Assignor # 1 Without Sweet Michael J. Simons Date: 1998 Witnessed: ARCHODOLOGY	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Patent Department Kodak Limited Headstone Drive Harrow, Middx. HA1 4TY					
	Signature of Assignor # 2 John A. Weldy Date: 15-0ctober 1998 Witnessed: NA Rubbins	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Patent Department Kodak Limited Headstone Drive Harrow, Middx. HA1 4TY					

PATENT REEL: 9536 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 10/21/1998